OP \$40.00 21917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		03/25/2010	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inome, Inc.
Street Address:	500 108th Avenue NE STE 1600
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2191791	REUNITING AMERICA TWO PEOPLE AT A TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

cweinmann@karrtuttle.com

Correspondent Name:

Chris Weinmann

Address Line 1:

701 5th Ave STE 3300

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Weinmann
SIGNATURE:	/CW/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=DOCS-#746027-v1-Comerica_Bank_Payoff_Letter_Executed#page1.tif source=DOCS-#746027-v1-Comerica_Bank_Payoff_Letter_Executed#page2.tif

source=1Scan.1#page1.tif source=2Scan#page1.tif source=3Scan#page1.tif



Comerica Bank 39200 Six Mile Road MC 7576 Livonia MI 48152

March 16, 2010

US SEARCH LLC. 600 CORPORATE POINTE PKWY. #220 CULVER CITY, CA. 90230

RE: US SEARCH LLC. ("Borrower")

Dear: US SEARCH LLC

Comerica Bank, ("Comerica"), has been informed that Borrower intends to pay off certain indebtedness, owing by Borrower to Comerica. The Payoff Amount (described on Exhibit A attached hereto) assumes no further borrowings under or repayments of any of the obligation(s) to be paid off at any time prior to or on the payoff date. For same-day credit, funds must be in the form of a wire transfer or a check drawn on Comerica Bank. Interest is due to the date the funds are available to Comerica. The Payoff Amount shall increase by the per diem amount for each day until full payment is made, to account for the continued accrual of interest. The Payoff Amount must be verified before submitting final payment. For verification, please contact the Resource Center @(for MI 800-444-4010, for FL 800-647-7618, for TX 800-550-3128, and for CA 800-479-9750). Wired funds must be received by Comerica's Wire Department by 3:00 pm PST or they will be considered received the next business day. Funds should be paid to Comerica pursuant to the following instructions:

Wiring Instructions: **Mailing Instructions:** Comerica Bank ABA#: 121137522 (Allow 3-5 days for delivery) Wire Acct No. 21585-90010 Comerica Bank For Credit to Obligor Number: 8718055053 MC 7576 – Commercial Lending US SEARCH LLC. 39200 Six Mile Road Customer Name: Livonia MI 48152 Obligation Number: Attention: Service Unit 12-97319

Upon Comerica's receipt, in immediately available funds, of the Payoff Amount, plus any additional per diem interest accruing from the Payoff Date, Comerica will:

- a) Deem any and all security interests Comerica may have in the property or assets of Borrower or any guarantor to be terminated (except where other obligations owing to Comerica may be secured by the same assets), and release guarantors from any obligations it may have to Comerica under any guaranties of the guarantors supporting the obligations (except where other obligations may be supported by the same guaranties), subject to the reinstatement provision of the guaranties, as provided therein; and
- b) Deliver to Borrower (and file, if required) documentation as reasonable requested by Borrower terminating the subject security interests, including, but not limited to, UCC-3 termination statements and mortgage discharges related to the obligations being paid off. Collateral securing obligations not being paid off will not be released.

In consideration of Comerica delivering the documents described above (collectively, the "Release Documents"), Borrower shall be responsible for filing and/or recording the Release Documents (except where Comerica is required to

Comerica's financing arrangement with Borrower is such that the Payoff Amount may not represent all amounts owing to Comerica because of adjustments for returned items, insufficient funds checks, partial credits, provisional credits and like items taken into consideration in calculating in calculating the payoff, discovered errors, errors disclosed by audit (collectively, the "Adjustments"). Also, Borrower likely maintains accounts, with Comerica, which may include, but are not limited to, checking, deposit, payroll and securities accounts, which accrue fees, service changes and other charges (collectively, the "Charges"). Until Borrower closes its accounts with Comerica, these Charges will continue to accrue; and Comerica's rights and interests in the accounts will remain in effect. Moreover, additional legal fees and expenses (the "Expenses") may be incurred in connection with the payoff of the obligations. Comerica has made a good faith attempt to identify the full amount of the obligations, including any Adjustments, Charges and Expenses as of the date of closing (other than Charges payable in the ordinary course of business), and has included such amounts in the Payoff Amount. However, if the Payoff Amount is not accurate for whatever reason, Borrower (and any guarantor(s)) remain liable and must pay the full amount of the obligations due Comerica.

Because of the possibility of Adjustments associated with accounts, Borrower agrees to hold Comerica harmless from any and all losses, damages, deficiencies, liabilities and expenses relating to or caused by the Adjustments, and agrees to pay and indomnify Comerica with respect to any charges related to any Adjustments.

Borrower hereby agrees that, upon termination and release of Comerica's security interests and any related guaranties, Comerica shall have no further obligation to Borrower and Borrower and guarantor hereby forever waive(s), relinquish(es) and release(s) any and all claims against Comerica, its agents or employees, for any and all liabilities and obligations of any kind whatsoever. This letter may be executed and acknowledged in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same original. Counterparts may be delivered by facsimile for signature, with the intention that they shall have the same effect as an original counterpart thereof. The original executed versions of this payoff letter will be promptly delivered to Comerica.

COMERICA BANK

ames Demoy - Vice President

BORRO ACCEP	WER: FED AND AGREED:
By:	10
•	JEPPREY A PULLEN
Its:	CE0
Dated:	3/15/10
GUARA	
ACCEP.	AND
By:	,

lts:

JCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEND OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	WEN I		
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF	
Corporation Service Company	8008585294	U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 06:10 PM 03/30/	ON 2010
S. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		INITIAL FILING # 2007 4	082573
		AMENDMENT # 2010 1 SRV: 100334906	094899
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY			
2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD			
SUITE 400			
WILMINGTON DE 19808	_		
a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		1b. This FINANCING STATEM to be filed [for record] (or re	
2007 4082573		REAL ESTATE RECORDS	
# TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified	d above is terminated with respect to se	curity interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Term	ination Statement.
. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ider continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.			n Statement is
. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a	or 7b and address of assignee in Item 7c	; and also give name of assignor in item 9.	
. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affect	- U	f record. Check only one of these two boxes.	
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate infor		ADD complete thousand	m 7a ar 7h and alaa
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if addre	ss change) in item 7c. DELETE I be delet	name: Give record name ted in item 6a or 6b. ADD name: Complete item 7c; also complete item	ms 7d-7g (if applicable
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME .	,		
OR 66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
60. INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME	LIK2 I INVINE	WIDDLE WATE	30/11/
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	·		<u></u>
TR. OTIGNIEST TON OTYNING			
R 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
79. TYPE OF ORGANIZA	ATION 71. JURISDICTION OF OR	GANIZATION	
i I		İ	
B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only one box.			
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restate	ed collateral description, or describe or	ollateral assigned.	
Decoupe salidation Transfer at Transfer at 3112 time Transfer	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING	THIS AMENDMENT		
Comerica Bank	The state of the s		
0. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			

97319/US

[49186734]

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (Front and back) CAREFULLY	ENT				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		net awae	ים חים	PARTMENT OF	CTATE
Corporation Service Company	8008585294	U.C.	C. FI	LING SECTIO	N
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		FILED TNTTTAL	06:10	PM 03/30/2 IG # 2007 40	010 82532
		AMENDMEN	T	# 2010 10	94907
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY			SRV:	100334907	
2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD					
SUITE 400					
WILMINGTON DE 19808					
—					
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #				FINANCING STATEMENT FINE FINE FINE FINE FINE FINE FINE FINE	
2007 4082532		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	RE/	AL ESTATE RECORDS.	
2. # TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified abo					
 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 	above with respect to security int	terest(s) of the Secured	Party author	orizing this Continuation (Statement is
				1.	
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in Item 7a or 7b					
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J LJ .	of record. Check only one	of these t	wo boxes.	
Also check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropriate information		name: Give record name	□ AD	D name: Complete item	7a or 7b, and also
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change)	ange) in item 7c to be dele	ited in item 6a or 6b.	ite	m 7c; also complete items	7d-7g (if applicable).
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: [6g. ORGANIZATION'S NAME]					
OR OTHER HOTO WAINE					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:					
7. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	ı				
7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION OF OR	IGANIZATION			
1					
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.					
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated col	llateral description, or describe c	ollateral assigned.			
					
9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS	S AMENDMENT				
Comerica Bank					
0, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA					

97319/US

[49186888]

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 06:10 PM 03/30/2010 INITIAL FILING # 2007 4082607 AMENDMENT # 2010 1094915 8008585294 Corporation Service Company B, SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) SRV: 100334908 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD SUITE 400 WILMINGTON DE 19808 This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the 2007 4082607 REAL ESTATE RECORDS 2. # TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in Item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in Item 7c; and also give name of assignor in Item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also give new name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7a ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c; also complete items 7d-7g (if applicable) DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME COUNTRY 7c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. 9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT Comerica Bank), OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005561 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 06/25/2015

[49187007]

97319/US